



\$~53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 24/2026**  
**AKASH DEWANGAN**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

List on 08.05.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026 / (MS)**