



\$~56

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 24/2026

AKASH DEWANGAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Shrivastava,
Adv, Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha Adv and Mr.
Chirag Joshi Adv.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Karan Prakash Adv Deepshikha
Kumar Adv Om Bali Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

08.05.2026

List on 20.07.2026 at 3 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 8, 2026